PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Massimo Costaglia 06/23/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY		
Street Address:	4095 Firestone Blvd.		
City:	Southgate		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 90280			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 29363		33795	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (816)421-554		29363795
Fax Number:	(816)421-554		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(816)421-554 De sent via US Mail 816-474-655	17 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(816)421-554 be sent via US Mail 816-474-655 tdunkin@shb	17 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 .com	00005
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(816)421-554 be sent via US Mail 816-474-655 tdunkin@shb Clinton G. Ne	17 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 .com ewton, Shook, Hardy & Bacon	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(816)421-554 be sent via US Mail 816-474-655 tdunkin@shb Clinton G. Ne 2555 Grand I	17 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 .com ewton, Shook, Hardy & Bacon	00005
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(816)421-554 be sent via US Mail 816-474-655 tdunkin@shb Clinton G. Ne 2555 Grand I Kansas City,	17 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 com ewton, Shook, Hardy & Bacon Blvd.	00005
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(816)421-554 be sent via US Mail 816-474-655 tdunkin@shb Clinton G. Ne 2555 Grand I Kansas City, NUMBER:	17 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 .com ewton, Shook, Hardy & Bacon Blvd. MISSOURI 64108	00005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Massimo Costaglia, of Via Rio Orcone 06, Santa Giustina in Colle (PD), Italy, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for a CHAIR MECHANISM HOUSING for which I have made application for Design Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 29/363,795, filed June 14, 2010; and

WHEREAS, L&P Property Management Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 4095 Firestone Blvd., Southgate, California (9028), is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in the Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Massimo Costaglia, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said L&P Property Management Company my full and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application, the said invention, application and Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said L&P Property Management Company for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and/or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

23 June 2010 Date

Morme dela Massimo Costaglia

Page 1 of 2

4042864 v1

PATENT REEL: 024653 FRAME: 0987

Attorney Docket No. LGPL.156402

Witness 1: <u>Mar 6</u> Ressett

Witness 2: PIOVESAN WEENA LORMON PORSON Printed Name:

4042864 vl

RECORDED: 07/08/2010

PATENT REEL: 024653 FRAME: 0988